HAINES BOROUGH RESOLUTION No. 24-02-1091

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly delegating to appointed Board of Equalization Board for 2024 Board of Equalization per HBC 3.72.110.

WHEREAS, Haines Borough Code Section 3.72.110 allows the Assembly to delegate its authority to a board of equalization appointed by it; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough Assembly has appointed a Property Tax Assessment Ad Hoc Advisory Board (PTAAHAB) to advise them with respect to proposed changes to the property tax process and procedures in the Haines Borough; and

WHEREAS, the PTAAHAB recommends appointment of a BOE distinct from the Assembly; and

WHEREAS, time is of the essence and the Haines Borough would like to begin recruiting for a Board of Equalization for the 2024 Property Tax appeals immediately,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly delegates its authority under Haines Borough Code Section 3.72.110 to a board to complete the 2024 Haines Borough Board of Equalization.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 13th day of February, 2024.

Thomas C. Morphet, Mayor

Attest:

Alekka Fullerton, MMC, Borough Clerk

OCTOBER 1'